# SCHEDULES

# SCHEDULE 15

#### AMENDMENTS OF BROADCASTING ACTS

## PART 2

## AMENDMENTS OF THE 1996 ACT

## *Review of digital television broadcasting*

- 98 (1) Section 33 of the 1996 Act (review of digital television broadcasting) shall be amended as follows.
  - (2) For "the Commission", wherever occurring, there shall be substituted " OFCOM ".
  - (3) In subsection (1)(a)(ii), for the words "services specified in section 2(3), S4C Digital, the qualifying teletext service" there shall be substituted "following services, namely, Channel 3 services, Channel 4, Channel 5, the public television services of the Welsh Authority (within the meaning of Part 2 of Schedule 12 to the Communications Act 2003), the digital public teletext service".

#### **Commencement Information**

II Sch. 15 para. 98 in force at 29.12.2003 by S.I. 2003/3142, art. 3(1), Sch. 1 (with art. 11)

ew o	an an a state of the last second to be second to a
Cha -	<b>inges and effects yet to be applied to :</b> specified provision(s) amendment to earlier commencing SI 2003/1900, art. 3(2) by
	S.I. 2003/3142 art. 1(3)
_	specified provision(s) amendment to earlier commencing SI 2003/3142 by S.I. 2004/1492 art. 2
_	specified provision(s) amendment to earlier commencing SI 2003/3142 by S.I. 2004/697 art. 2
_	specified provision(s) amendment to earlier commencing SI 2003/3142 art. 4 Sch. 2 by S.I. 2004/545 art. 2
Wh	ble provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those
Wh prov	ble provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those visions):
Wh prov	ble provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those visions): s. 124Q(7)(a) words substituted by 2013 c. 22 Sch. 9 para. 52
Who prov –	ble provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those visions): s. 124Q(7)(a) words substituted by 2013 c. 22 Sch. 9 para. 52 s. 148A and cross-heading inserted by 2022 c. 46 s. 73(2)
Wh prov  	ble provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those visions): s. 124Q(7)(a) words substituted by 2013 c. 22 Sch. 9 para. 52 s. 148A and cross-heading inserted by 2022 c. 46 s. 73(2) s. 368E(5)(d)(e) inserted by 2017 c. 30 s. 94(3)
Wh prov 	ble provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those visions): s. 124Q(7)(a) words substituted by 2013 c. 22 Sch. 9 para. 52 s. 148A and cross-heading inserted by 2022 c. 46 s. 73(2) s. 368E(5)(d)(e) inserted by 2017 c. 30 s. 94(3) s. 402(2A)(za)(zb) inserted by 2022 c. 46 Sch. para. 2
Wh prov   	ble provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those visions): s. 124Q(7)(a) words substituted by 2013 c. 22 Sch. 9 para. 52 s. 148A and cross-heading inserted by 2022 c. 46 s. 73(2) s. 368E(5)(d)(e) inserted by 2017 c. 30 s. 94(3) s. 402(2A)(za)(zb) inserted by 2022 c. 46 Sch. para. 2 Sch. 3A para. 21(6) inserted by 2022 c. 46 Sch. para. 3(5)(b)
Wh prov    	ble provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those visions): s. 124Q(7)(a) words substituted by 2013 c. 22 Sch. 9 para. 52 s. 148A and cross-heading inserted by 2022 c. 46 s. 73(2) s. 368E(5)(d)(e) inserted by 2017 c. 30 s. 94(3) s. 402(2A)(za)(zb) inserted by 2022 c. 46 Sch. para. 2 Sch. 3A para. 21(6) inserted by 2022 c. 46 Sch. para. 3(5)(b) Sch. 3A para. 37(3)(aza) inserted by 2022 c. 46 Sch. para. 3(9)
Wh prov     	ble provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those visions): s. 124Q(7)(a) words substituted by 2013 c. 22 Sch. 9 para. 52 s. 148A and cross-heading inserted by 2022 c. 46 s. 73(2) s. 368E(5)(d)(e) inserted by 2017 c. 30 s. 94(3) s. 402(2A)(za)(zb) inserted by 2022 c. 46 Sch. para. 2 Sch. 3A para. 21(6) inserted by 2022 c. 46 Sch. para. 3(5)(b) Sch. 3A para. 37(3)(aza) inserted by 2022 c. 46 Sch. para. 3(9) Sch. 3A para. 84(1)(aza) inserted by 2022 c. 46 Sch. para. 3(10)
Wh	<ul> <li>xisions):</li> <li>s. 124Q(7)(a) words substituted by 2013 c. 22 Sch. 9 para. 52</li> <li>s. 148A and cross-heading inserted by 2022 c. 46 s. 73(2)</li> <li>s. 368E(5)(d)(e) inserted by 2017 c. 30 s. 94(3)</li> <li>s. 402(2A)(za)(zb) inserted by 2022 c. 46 Sch. para. 2</li> <li>Sch. 3A para. 21(6) inserted by 2022 c. 46 Sch. para. 3(5)(b)</li> <li>Sch. 3A para. 37(3)(aza) inserted by 2022 c. 46 Sch. para. 3(9)</li> </ul>